GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3827
ANSWERED ON:21.08.2003

PROCUREMENT OF HELICOPTERS
PUTTASWAMY GOWDA

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) when orders have been placed by the Ministry of Defence for purchase of some luxury helicopters; and
(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the amount involved therein?
Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI GEORGE FERNANDES)
(a) No such orders have been placed.

(b) Question does not arise.
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